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2024-25 Food Service Salary Schedule  
 
 

                Hourly Wage  
CENTRAL NUTRITION CENTER POSITIONS 

CENTRAL NUTRITION CENTER LEAD 18.07 
CENTRAL NUTRITION CENTER NUTRITION ASSISTANT 17.44 

BUILDING POSITIONS 
HEAD COOK/BAKER 
     Class 4 
     Class 3 
     Class 2 
     Class 1 

 
17.20 
17.16 
17.05 
17.01 

COORDINATOR (Bake-Off Kitchen) 
HEAD SALAD 
SECOND COOK 
SECOND BAKER 
SATELLITE COORDINATOR 
CLERK 
FLOATING CLERK 
GENERAL WORKER 
FLOATING GENERAL WORKER 
SUBSTITUTE WORKER 
SITE SUPERVISOR 
SITE ASSISTANT 

16.96 
 
 
 

16.54 
16.54 

 
16.30 

 
 
 
 

DRIVERS, PART TIME 
DRIVERS, SUBSTITUTE 
WAREHOUSE 
     Class 3 
     Class 2 
     Class 1 

22.51 
22.51 

 
23.46 
22.77 
22.15 

Effective on the employee’s anniversary date, the following longevity differentials will be paid retroactive 
back to the first full pay period following their date of hire. 
     After four years of service                                                                                                          .71/hr 
     After eight years of service                                                                                                        .97/hr 
     After twelve years of service                                                                                                   1.15/hr 
     After sixteen years of service                                                                                                  1.25/hr 
     After twenty years of service                                                                                                   1.35/hr 
     After twenty-four years of service                                                                                            1.45/hr 
     After twenty-eight years of service                                                                                          1.55/hr 
     After thirty-two years of service                                                                                               1.65/hr 
     After thirty-six years of service                                                                                                1.75/hr 
 
Food Service employees certified through the American School Food Service Association at Level I, II or 
III will receive a .80/hour differential. 
 
Classes required for certification will be offered by the district at no cost at various times throughout the 
year.  

 


