

2024-25 Food Service Salary Schedule

Hourly Wage

CENTRAL NUTRITION CENTER POSITIONS	
CENTRAL NUTRITION CENTER LEAD	18.07
CENTRAL NUTRITION CENTER NUTRITION ASSISTANT	17.44
BUILDING POSITIONS	
HEAD COOK/BAKER	
Class 4	17.20
Class 3	17.16
Class 2	17.05
Class 1	17.01
COORDINATOR (Bake-Off Kitchen)	16.96
HEAD SALAD	
SECOND COOK	
SECOND BAKER	
SATELLITE COORDINATOR	16.54
CLERK	16.54
FLOATING CLERK	
GENERAL WORKER	16.30
FLOATING GENERAL WORKER	
SUBSTITUTE WORKER	
SITE SUPERVISOR	
SITE ASSISTANT	
DRIVERS, PART TIME	22.51
DRIVERS, SUBSTITUTE	22.51
WAREHOUSE	00.40
Class 3	23.46
Class 2	22.77
Class 1	22.15

Effective on the employee's anniversary date, the following longevity differentials will be paid retroactive back to the first full pay period following their date of hire.

After four years of service	.71/hr
After eight years of service	.97/hr
After twelve years of service	1.15/hr
After sixteen years of service	1.25/hr
After twenty years of service	1.35/hr
After twenty-four years of service	1.45/hr
After twenty-eight years of service	1.55/hr
After thirty-two years of service	1.65/hr
After thirty-six years of service	1.75/hr

Food Service employees certified through the American School Food Service Association at Level I, II or III will receive a .80/hour differential.

Classes required for certification will be offered by the district at no cost at various times throughout the year.